E)R'\S

horte
Hotel Drim

Address: Kej Boris Kidrich 51
City: Struga

ZIP code: 6330

Country Macedonia

Phone +381 11 30 99 343

iri I Ut

Location

300m from the heart of the City of
Poetry-Struga

500m from the central bus station
7km from Ohrid’s international Airport

Surrounding
City
Facilities

* WiFi

* Restaurant

* Open pool

* Open parking lot

* Opened game courts

No of rooms No of halls NAJVECA SALA

200 7 350

About us

The hotel is property of the private company A.D. Ineks Drim, a company that, with its
history, tradition and desire to please all contemporary business standards, offers
perfect opportunity for relaxation and an excellent vacation.

Accommodation

Hotel Drim offers 2 Junior suites, 2 business suites and 196 superior rooms

Conference capacities

Hotel Drim is the perfect location for organizing meetings or special events. Hotel Drim
has 7 conference halls of different sizes and capacities, as well as a range of services
for events.

Along with many dining and entertainment opportunities, Hotel Drim provides a great

destination for all guests visiting Macedonia.


https://seemice.com/Hotel/hotel-drim-struga
mailto:drim@bestsolutions.rs?bcc=Hotel Drim@bestsolutions.rs?&subject=Upit preko portala www.kongresniturizam.com
//

Hall 1

Congress hall

Rose hall

Banquet hall

Casino hall

Diplomatic

Piano hall

u T
SHAPE SHAPE

30 30
80 60
40 30
120 70
100 50
30 30

CLASSROOM BOARDROOM

50

80

50

200

50

50

50

30

60

30

80

40

25

30

TOTAL

SQUARE THEATER CABARET BANQUET COCKTAIL m2 WxLxH
30 50 - - 80 135 -
80 150 - - - 220 -
40 60 - - - 70 -
100 250 - - - 380 -
55 350 - 250 250 600 -

- 100 - 100 - 150 -
- 100 - 100 - 150 -
- - - - - 115 -
30 60 - 30 - 70 -

* Capacities by halls for different seating styles

Technical equipment

* Projector
® Flipchart

® Printer

® Projection canvas

®* Microphone

* Laptop

®* TV (Plasma/LCD)

®* Copy machine
® White board

Location

Hotel Drim is located at the beginning of the city quay, where the beautiful Ohrid Lake

brings to life the river Drim, only 300m from the heart of the City of Poetry-Struga,

500m from the central bus station and 7km from Ohrid’s international Airport.

GPS coordinates

20.680048 (Duzine / Longitude)



41.176714 (Sirine / Latitude)

B office@kongresniturizam.com

3 +381 113960 388




