



#### **Hotel Drim**

Address: Kej Boris Kidrich 51

City: **Struga**ZIP code: **6330** 

Country Macedonia

Phone **+381 11 30 99 343** 

drim@bestsolutions.rs\_





No of rooms



No of halls



NAJVEĆA SALA

**350** 

#### Location

300m from the heart of the City of Poetry-Struga 500m from the central bus station 7km from Ohrid's international Airport

#### Surrounding

City

#### **Facilities**

- WiFi
- Restaurant
- Open pool
- Open parking lot
- · Opened game courts

### About us

The hotel is property of the private company A.D. Ineks Drim, a company that, with its history, tradition and desire to please all contemporary business standards, offers perfect opportunity for relaxation and an excellent vacation.

### Accommodation

Hotel Drim offers 2 Junior suites, 2 business suites and 196 superior rooms

## Conference capacities

Hotel Drim is the perfect location for organizing meetings or special events. Hotel Drim has 7 conference halls of different sizes and capacities, as well as a range of services for events.

Along with many dining and entertainment opportunities, Hotel Drim provides a great destination for all guests visiting Macedonia.

	U SHAPE	T SHAPE	CLASSROOM	BOARDROOM	SQUARE	THEATER	CABARET	BANQUET	COCKTAIL	TOTAL m2	WxLxH
	30	30	50	30	30	50	-	-	80	135	-
	80	60	80	60	80	150	-	-	-	220	-
Hall 1	40	30	50	30	40	60	-	-	-	70	-
Congress hall	120	70	200	80	100	250	-	-	-	380	-
Rose hall	100	50	-	40	55	350	-	250	250	600	-
Banquet hall	-	-	50	-	-	100	-	100	-	150	-
Casino hall	-	-	50	-	-	100	-	100	-	150	-
Diplomatic	-	-	-	25	-	-	-	-	-	115	-
Piano hall	30	30	50	30	30	60	-	30	-	70	-

\* Capacities by halls for different seating styles

# Technical equipment

- Projector
- Flipchart
- Printer
- Projection canvas
- Microphone
- Laptop
- TV (Plasma/LCD)
- Copy machine
- White board

### Location

Hotel Drim is located at the beginning of the city quay, where the beautiful Ohrid Lake brings to life the river Drim, only 300m from the heart of the City of Poetry-Struga, 500m from the central bus station and 7km from Ohrid's international Airport.

### **GPS** coordinates

20.680048 (Dužine / Longitude)

41.176714 (Širine / Latitude)	

